
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2271
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
AMRAVATI BYPASS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO. 6
PRAKASH V. PATIL

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Amravati Bypass Project on National Highway No.6 in Maharashtra has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total cost of the project; and

(c) by when the project is likely to become functional ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) This two lane bypass has been completed at a cost of Rs. 47.20 cr. and opened to traffic on 8.7.2003.
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